

City of Gahanna

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ORD-0051- Version: 0 Name: Creekside Park

2000

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 4/3/2000 In control: City Council
On agenda: Final action: 4/17/2000

Title: TO NAME A PORTION OF THE AREA KNOWN AS CREEKSIDE AS CREEKSIDE PARK.

Sponsors:

Indexes: CREEKSIDE, ORDINANCE, PARKS

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2000-ORD-0051.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/17/2000	0	City Council	Adopted	Pass
4/3/2000	0	City Council	Introduced	
3/27/2000	0	Development Committee	Recommended for Introduction/First Reading	
3/20/2000	0	City Council	Withdrawn	Pass

TO NAME A PORTION OF THE AREA KNOWN AS CREEKSIDE AS CREEKSIDE PARK

ils

WHEREAS, it has been recommended by the Parks & Recreation Board to formally name a portion of the Creekside area as Creekside Park;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GAHANNA, STATE OF OHIO:

Section 1. That a portion of the area known as Creekside be named CREEKSIDE PARK, said area delineated on the map attached hereto as EXHIBIT A.

Section 2. That this ordinance shall be in full force and effect after passage by this Council and 30 days after signature of approval by the Mayor.